

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1932531
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Franklin Bailey	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ronald Willard Mickels	Name: Rain Bird Corporation
Mark Murphy Ensworth	a California corporation Internal Address:
Leon Paul Kass	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🍇	No
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 12	20 0)
🔄 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address:145 North Grand Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame
Other	
	City: Glendora State: CA Zip: 91741
Execution Date: December 6, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10029726	
	bers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: John D. Bauersfeld, Esq.	7 7 4 1 (27 0 5 7 0 4 4 0 0 0 0
Name: Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry &Kelley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	™ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue	o. Deposit account number.
Suite 1650	
CityWoodland Hilshie: CA Zip: 913	67 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	ì
	going information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. John D. Bauersfeld Reg. 24,496	Dison III Inlanto
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Hame of Ferson Signing	Olginature / Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Opmmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012402 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of December 6, 2001 by David

Franklin Bailey of Riverview, Florida, Ronald Willard Mickels of Chulsa Vista,

California, Mark Murphy Ensworth of Orange, California and Leon Paul Kass of

Apollo Beach, Florida, Assignors, to Rain Bird Corporation, a California

corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 145 North Grand Avenue,

Glendora, California 91741.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful WIRELESS

IRRIGATION CONTROL DEVICE AND RELATED METHOD for which an

application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them this day;

and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and

joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters

Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable

assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said

application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the

United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said

Rain Bird Corp. Clemar 39941 Assignment

-1-

application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the

United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign

applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign

applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further

compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal

representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of

papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtain-

ing, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or

maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention,

said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United

States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will

not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters

Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subse-

quently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to

Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said

invention.

Rain Bird Corp. Clemar 39941 Assignment

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignors:

David Franklin Bailey

Ronald Willard Mickels

Mark Murphy Ensworth

Leon Paul Kass

State of Florida)	
County of Hillsbevouch)	
On November 30, 2001 before me, Rebecco Fuller	
Notary Public, personally appeared DAVID FRANKLIN BAILEY	

_ personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)



State of <u>California</u>

County of <u>San Diego</u>

On <u>November 24</u>, 2001 before me, <u>Kini Recely</u>

Notary Public, personally appeared RONALD WILLARD MICKELS

__ personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

Market State of the State of th

State of <u>California</u>)
County of <u>Les Augeles</u>)

On 19 November, 2001 before me, Patricia C Senter

Notary Public, personally appeared MARK MURPHY ENSWORTH

✓ personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Patricia C Souter

(Signature of Notary)



State of 10/100

County of HUS borough

On December 6, 2001 before me, Linda Reed

Notary Public, personally appeared LEON PAUL KASS

 $\bar{\lambda}$

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 12/20/2001

Signature of Notary)

Notary Public. State of Florida
My comm. expires Feb. 2, 2005
No. CC988158